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01 

Sub: List of Eligible, Provisionally Eligible, Not Eligible Candidates for the Position of Consultant 
(Finance & Accounts) on Contractual Basis in Bhopal Campus, Central Sanskrit University 

With reference to Advt. No. F4 (421)/CSU/BC/Admin/ Misc.-Recruitment-Consultant/ 
2025-26/1603 dated 02.01.2026, it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that the list of 
Eligible, Provisionally Eligible and Not Eligible Candidates for the position of Consultant (Finance & 
Accounts) has been prepared. The applications have been shortlisted based on the eligibility criteria as 
outlined in the advertisement. 

Five Years of experience in relevant field* 

As per the advertisement, the Essential Qualification and Experience Criteria is as follows: 

*Relevant Field means experience in the field of Finance, Accounts, Budgeting, and Maintenance of 
accounts, cash book, ledgers, reconciliation with bank, preparation of financial statements, Accounting 
Software etc., 

Master's Degree (preferably in commerce/ M.B.A. - Finance) or Bachelor's Degree in Finance, 
Accounting, Economic or related field. 

Applications that do not fulfill the essential qualifications and/or have failed to provide the 
minimum required details/documents are categorized as 'Not Eligible' and 'Provisionally Eligible'. 
Provisionally Eligible and Not Eligible candidates must submit the required documents latest by 
19.01.2026 (06:00 p.m.) on email id (director-bhopal@sanskrit.ac.in) to claim their eligibility, if they want 

their eligibility status to be reconsidered. 

List of Eligible, Provisionally Eligible and Not Eligible Candidates: 

Name of the Candidate 

Shri Babulal Patel 

NOTIFICATION-2026/ 268 

S/o Sh. Amar Singh Patel 
02 Shri Vinod Jha 

S/o Shri B. L. Jha 
03 Shri Raj Narain Tripathi 

S/o Late Moti Lal Tripathi 
04 Shri Chandra Prakash Mursenia 

S/o Late Roop Kishore Mursenia 
05 Shri Himanshu Dubey 

S/o Shri Santosh Dubey 
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Name of the Candidate 

Dr. Swati Sisodiya 
W/o Dr. Rameshwar Singh Sisodiya Subject to submission of following documents: 

" Five Years' experience in relevant field along with 
proof (experience certificate clearly mentioning 
the nature of duties and responsibilities) 

Provisionally Eligible Shri Santosh Sharma 

S/o Shri Krishnakant Sharma 

Shri Subham Sharma 

S/o Shri Krishnakant Sharma 
Shri Kapil Patle 
S/o Shri Ramprasad Patle 

Shri Anjul Sharma 
S/o Shri Ambika Prasad Sharma 
Shri Ashok Kumar Singh 
S/o Late Shri Ram Ayodhya Singh 
Shri Ravi Kumar Chaudhary 

Status of Eligibility 
Provisionally Eligible 

S/o Pooran Lal Chaudhary 

Subject to submission of following documents: 
Proof of submission of having Essential 
Qualification (Master's Degree (preferably in 
commerce/ M.B.A- Finance) or Bachelor's 
Degree in Finance, Accounting, Economic or 
related field. 

Five Years' experience in relevant field along 
with proof (experience certificate clearly 
mentioning the nature of duties and 
responsibilities) 

Not Eligible 
Not having five years of experience in relevant field 

Provisionally Eligible 
Subject to submission of following documents: 
Five Years' experience in relevant field along with 
proof (experience certificate clearly mentioning the 
nature of duties and responsibilities) 

Eligible 

Eligible 

Not Eligible 
(Incomplete Application Form Submitted) 

Candidates are advised to check their inbox along with spam folder for communications. Candidates are advised to keep visiting the campus website (www.csu-bhopal.edu.in) for further information/ updates regarding this contractual engagement. The date and time of the interview will be communicated to the concerned candidates through email and campus website only. 

(Prof. Hansdhar Jha) 
Director, Bhopal Campus 
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